Document Control Number: KTU7-CT001B-EN-E  1 / 5
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC 30A Frame Circuit Breakers and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Sprecher + Schuh
15910 International Plaza Drive
Houston, TX 77032
U.S.A.

N/R = This directive is not required for this product.
Document Control Number: KTU7-CT001B-EN-E  3 / 5
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
IEC 30 A Frame Circuit Breakers Catalogue Number Explanation
KTU7 - ∗  - ∗  ∗  - ∗
1  2  3 4  5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KTU7 Base Catalogue Number of IEC 30 A Frame Circuit Breaker
2
D
Frame / Current Rating
30 A frame
3
2
3
Number of Poles
2 poles
3 poles
4
D
Protection Type
Fixed thermal / fixed magnetic
5
0.5
1
2
3
4
5
6
8
10
12
15
20
25
30
Current Rating
0.5A
  1A
  2A
  3A
  4A
  5A
  6A
  8A
10A
12A
15A
20A
25A
30A
Document Control Number: KTU7-CT001B-EN-E  4 / 5
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Auxiliary Contact Blocks
KT7 - ∗  ∗  - ∗
1  2 3  4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KT7 Base Catalogue Number of Auxiliary Contact Block
2
P
RP
Terminal Type
Screw Terminals
Spring Force Terminals
3
E1
A1
Mounting Position
Front mounted
Right side mounted (with Screw Terminals only)
4
Two digits
Contact Configuration of Auxiliary Contacts
First digit indicates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit indicates number of N.C. contacts
B.) Trip Contact Blocks
KT7 - ∗  ∗  - ∗  ∗
1  2 3  4 5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KT7 Base Catalogue Number of Trip Contact Block
2
P
RP
Terminal Type
Screw Terminals
Spring Force Terminals
3
EF1
AF1
Mounting Position
Front mounted
Right Side mounted (with Screw Terminals only)
4
No suffix
Letter “S”, followed by
two digits, followed by
“/”
Contact Configuration of Auxiliary Contacts
No Auxiliary Contact is provided
First digit indicates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit indicates number of N.C. contacts
5
Letter “N” or “M”,
followed by
two digits
Contact Configuration of Auxiliary Contacts
First digit indicates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit indicates number of N.C. contacts
Document Control Number: KTU7-CT001B-EN-E  5 / 5
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
C.) Left Side Mounting Trip Function
KT7 - ∗  ∗  - ∗
1  2 3  4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KT7 Base Catalogue Number of Left Side Mounting Trip Function
2
No suffix letter